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Class - I and II Assembly Dates
Date Day Class Theme

10.04.24   Wednesday II Eid

17.04.24 Wednesday II Bihu

24.04.24 Wednesday  I Earth Day

08.05.24 Wednesday I Disaster Management

15.05.24 Wednesday II International Day of Family

22.05.24 Wednesday II Buddha Purnima

29.05.24 Wednesday II Value of Time

05.06.24 Wednesday II Eid ul Zuha

14.08.24 Wednesday Nursery & PGs Independence Day

21.08.24 Wednesday I Raksha Bandhan

28.08.24 Wednesday I Janmashtami

05.09.24 Thursday IIs Teachers' Day

18.09.24 Wednesday I Vishwakarma Puja

08.10.24 Tuesday Nursery & PGs Durga Puja

14.11.24 Thursday Teachers Children's Day

23.12.24 Monday I Christmas

08.01.25 Wednesday Nursery to Class II Magh Bihu

"He who seeks rest finds boredom. He who seeks work finds rest."
- Dylan Thomas
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ASSEMBLY DATES FOR CLASSES III & IV
Date Day Theme

01.04.24 Monday General Assembly for classes III, IV & V

12.04.24 Friday Special Bihu Assembly for classes III, IV, V

22.04.24 Monday Id -Ul Fitr

29.04.24 Monday May Day

06.05.24 Monday Glory of Motherhood

13.05.24 Monday  Rabindra Jayanti

20.05.24 Monday Budha Purnima

27.05.24 Monday Hard work and Success

03.06.24 Monday The Journey to a Greener Future

16.08.24 Friday  Special Independence Day Assembly for classes III, IV, V

02.09.24 Monday  Janmashtami

05.09.24 Thursday Special Teacher’s Day Assembly for classes III, IV, V

09.09.24 Monday International Literacy Day

Date Day Theme

23.09.24 Monday Value Of Time

30.09.24 Monday Gandhi Jayanti

07.10.24 Monday Special Durga Puja Assembly for classes III, IV, V

28.10.24 Monday Special Diwali Assembly for classes III, IV, V

04.11.24 Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti

14.11.24 Thursday Special Children’s Day Assembly for classes III, IV, V

02.12.24 Monday Caring For Elderly

09.12.24 Monday Seven Sisters of North East

16.12.24 Monday Soulful Music

23.12.24 Monday Special Christmas Assembly for classes III, IV, V

10.01.25 Friday Special Magh Bihu Assembly

20.01.25 Monday Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose

"You can't cross the sea merely by standing and staring at the water."
- Rabindranath Tagore 
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Date Day Theme
05.09.24 Thursday Special Teacher’s Day Assembly for classes III, IV & V
13.09.24 Friday International Literacy Day
20.09.24 Friday Freedom and Responsibility
27.09.24 Friday Value Of Time
04.10.24 Friday Gandhi Jayanti
07.10.24 Monday Special Durga Puja Assembly for classes III, IV & V
28.10.24 Monday Special Diwali Assembly
08.11.24 Friday  Guru Nanak Jayanti
14.11.24 Thursday Special Children’s Day Assembly for classes III, IV & V
06.12.24 Friday Caring For Elderly
13.12.24 Friday Seven Sisters of North East
23.12.24 Monday Special Christmas Assembly for classes III, IV & V
10.01.25 Friday Special Magh Bihu Assembly for classes III, IV & V
24.01.25 Friday Republic Day

Date Day Theme
01.04.24 Monday General Assembly for classes III, IV & V
12.04.24 Friday Special Bihu Assembly for classes III, IV, V
19.04.24 Friday Id -Ul Fitr
26.04.24 Friday  Importance of Punctuality
03.05.24 Friday May Day
10.05.24 Friday  Glory of Motherhood
17.05.24 Friday Rabindra Jayanti
24.05.24 Friday Budha Purnima
31.05.24 Friday Hard work and Success
07.06.24 Friday The Journey to a Greener Future
16.08.24 Friday  Special Independence Day Assembly for classes III, IV & V
23.08.24 Friday Raksha Bandhan
30.08.24 Friday Janmashtami

ASSEMBLY DATES FOR CLASS V

"A person who never made a mistake never tried anything new." 
- Albert Einstein
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TENTATIVE CLASSWISE & HOUSEWISE ASSEMBLY DATES: 2024-25
Senior Wing (Classes VI-VIII)

Date Day
Class wise and 

House wise
Focal Theme Commemorating Performing Art

4 April’24 Thursday VII, VIII World Autism Day Vocal (western) Solo

5 April’24 Friday VI World Health Day Vocal (Indian) Solo

12 April’24 Friday VI World Heritage Day Folk Dance

18April’24 Thursday VII, VIII World Heritage Day Dance (Kathak)

19 April’24 Friday VI Brahmaputra Jallianwala Bagh Massacre Instrumental (Violin)

25 April’24 Thursday VII, VIII Cauvery Jallianwala Bagh Massacre Instrumental and vocal

26 April’24 Friday VI Earth Day Dance (Sattriya)

2 May’24 Thursday VII, VIII Earth Day Rabindra Sangeet

3 May’24 Friday VI National Technology Day Vocal (Indian)

9 May’24 Thursday VII-VIII Ganges National Technology Day Dance (Western)

10 May’24 Friday VI Narmada World Red Cross Day Instrumental (tabla)

30 May’24 Thursday VII, VIII World Telecommunication Day Dance (Bharatnatyam)

31 May’24 Friday VI World Telecommunication Day Vocal (Western)

6 June’24 Thursday VII, VIII World Environment Day Instrumental (Guitar)

7 June’24 Friday VI World Environment Day Instrumental (Keyboard)

1 August’24 Thursday VII, VIII Kargil Vijay Diwas Vocal (Indian) solo

2 August’24 Friday VI Ganges National Friendship Day Instrumental (violin)  

8 August’24 Thursday VII-VIII Narmada National Friendship Day Dance (Sattriya)

 9 August’24  Friday VI  International Youth Day  Vocal (Patriotic)

16 August’24 Friday VI Freedom Fighters of India Instrumental (Guitar)

22 August’24 Thursday
VII, VIII 
Brahmaputra

Freedom Fighters of India Dance (Kathak)

Venue: Class VI (SWQ), Class VII (MWQ), Class VIII (SWQ)

"Belive you can and you're halfway there."
- Theodore Roosevelt 



| 182 183 |

Date Day
Class wise and 

House wise
Focal Theme Commemorating Performing Art

23 August’24 Friday VI World Senior Citizens Day Vocal (Indian)

29 August’24 Thursday VII, VIII World Senior Citizens Day Instrument (Tabla)

30 August’24 Friday VI World Senior Citizens Day Instrumental (Violin)

6 September’24 Friday VI Musical Maestro – Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Instrumental and vocal

3 October’24 Thursday VII, VIII International Literacy Day Dance (Western)

4 October’24 Friday VI Cauvery International Day of Peace Bhupendra Sangeet

8 November’24 Friday VI National Cancer Awareness Day Vocal (Goalpariya Lokgeet)

21 November’24 Thursday VII, VIII National Cancer Awareness Day Dance (Creative)

22 November’24 Friday VI
World Science Day for Peace and 
Development

Instrumental (Keyboard)

28 November’24 Thursday VII, VIII
World Science Day for Peace and 
Development

Dance (Kathak)

29 November’24 Friday VI Narmada International Day for Tolerance Vocal (Western)

9 January’25 Thursday VII, VIII Magh Bihu/ Makarsankranti  Folk Dance 

10 January’25 Friday VI Magh Bihu/ Makarsankranti Group Song

16 January’25 Thursday VII, VIII Cauvery 2024 in Retrospect Instrumental (Keyboard)

17 January’25 Friday VI 2024 in Retrospect Vocal (Indian)

24 January’25 Friday VI Ganges  Martyrs Day Instrumental (Violin)

30 January’25 Thursday
VII, VIII 
Brahmaputra

Martyrs Day Instrumental (Guitar)

 31 January’25  Friday  VI World Day of Social Justice  Folk Dance 

IMPORTANT:

• Assemblies should be creative and they should have flavors of some important days/festivals/events/spectacle that correspond.

• House In-charges Teachers will be notified for any contingencies pertaining to assemblies.

• The house on duty should ensure the smooth functioning of the Morning Assembly.

• NO BOLLYWOOD SONGS will be entertained during assembly. Except Bhajans/Thematic/Patriotic/Folk Songs and if the song matches 
with the theme.

• LYRICS OF SONGS (VOCAL/DANCE) MUST BE VERIFIED by Class Teacher/House Incharge and Music HOD.

• This is a tentative list; any changes in due course shall be notified.

 *******************************

"I have no special talent. I am only passionately curious."
- Albert Einstein
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CLASSWISE ASSEMBLY DATES: 2024-25
Senior Wing (Classes IX-XII)

Date Day Class wise Focal Theme Commemorating Performing Art

2nd April 2024 Tuesday IX-X World Autism Day Instrumental (Guitar)

3rd April 2024 Wednesday XI-XII World Health Day Vocal (western) Solo

9th April 2024 Tuesday IX-X World Heritage Day Folk Dance

10th April 2024 Wednesday XI-XII World Heritage Day Instrumental (Violin)

17th April 2024 Wednesday XI-XII Jallianwala Bagh Massacre Vocal (Indian)Solo

23rd April 2024 Tuesday IX-X Jallianwala Bagh Massacre Instrumental (Guitar)

24th April 2024 Wednesday XI-XII Earth Day Dance (Kathak)

30th April 2024 Tuesday IX-X Earth Day Instrumental and vocal

7th May 2024 Tuesday IX-X National Technology Day Dance (Sattriya)

8th May 2024 Wednesday
XI-XII 

Brahmaputra
National Technology Day Rabindra Sangeet

28th May 2024 Tuesday IX-X Cauvery World Red Cross Day Instrumental (tabla)

29th May 2024 Wednesday XI, XII World Telecommunication Day Dance (Bharatnatyam)

4th June 2024 Tuesday IX-X World Environment Day Instrumental (Keyboard)

5th June 2024 Wednesday XI, XII World Environment Day Dance (Kathak)

30th July 2024 Tuesday IX-X Ganges Kargil Vijay Diwas Instrumental (Violin)

31st July 2024 Wednesday
XI, XII 

Narmada
Kargil Vijay Diwas Instrumental (Keyboard)

6th August 2024 Tuesday IX-X National Friendship Day
Vocal (Goalpariya 

Lokgeet)

7th August 2024 Wednesday XI National Friendship Day Dance (Creative)

Venue: Class IX (MWQ), Class X (SWQ), Class XI (MWQ), Class XII (SWQ)

"Cultivation to the mind is as necessary as food to the body."
- Marcus Tullius Cicero
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CLASSWISE ASSEMBLY DATES: 2024-25
Senior Wing (Classes IX-XII)

Date Day Class wise Focal Theme Commemorating Performing Art

13th August 2024 Tuesday IX-X International Youth Day Group Song

14th August 2024 Wednesday XI Freedom Fighters of India Vocal (Patriotic)

20th August 2024 Tuesday IX-X Freedom Fighters of India Vocal (Patriotic)

21st August 2024 Wednesday XI World Senior Citizens Day Folk Dance

27th August 2024 Tuesday IX-X World Senior Citizens Day Vocal (Western)Solo

28th August 2024 Wednesday XI World Senior Citizens Day Dance (Bharatnatyam)

3rd September 2024 Tuesday IX-X International Literacy Day Instrumental (Guitar)

4th September 2024 Wednesday XI, XII International Literacy Day Instrumental and vocal

11th September 2024 Wednesday XI, XII International Day of Peace Dance (Kathak)

18th September 2024 Wednesday XI, XII World Tourism Day Group Song

24th September 2024 Tuesday
IX-X 

Brahmaputra
World Tourism Day Folk Dance

25th September 2024 Wednesday XI, XII Musical Maestro – Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Bhupendra Sangeet

1st October 2024 Tuesday IX-X Musical Maestro – Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Bhupendra Sangeet

8th October 2024 Tuesday IX-X Indian Airforce Day Instrumental (Keyboard)

22nd October 2024 Tuesday IX-X Cauvery International E-waste Day Vocal (Indian)

23rd October 2024 Wednesday XI, XII Ganges International E-waste Day Vocal (western)Solo

29th October 2024 Tuesday IX-X International Internet Day Folk Dance

30th October 2024 Wednesday
XI, XII 

Narmada
International Internet Day Instrumental (Violin)

5th November 2024 Tuesday IX-X National Cancer Awareness Day Vocal (Indian)Solo

6th November 2024 Wednesday XI, XII National Cancer Awareness Day Instrumental (Guitar)

"Three things cannot be long hidden: the sun, the moon and the truth."
-Buddha
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Date Day Class wise Focal Theme Commemorating Performing Art

12th November 2024 Tuesday IX-X
World Science Day for Peace and 

Development
Dance (Kathak)

13th November 2024 Wednesday XI, XII
World Science Day for Peace and 

Development
Instrumental and vocal

19th November 2024 Tuesday IX, X International Day for Tolerance Dance (Sattriya)

20th November 2024 Wednesday XI, XII International Day for Tolerance Group Song

26th November 2024 Tuesday IX, X 2024 in Retrospect Dance (Creative)

27th November 2024 Wednesday XI, XII 2024 in Retrospect Instrumental (Violin)

21st January 2025 Tuesday IX Magh Bihu/ Makarsankranti Folk Dance/Folk Song

22nd January 2025 Wednesday XI Magh Bihu/ Makarsankranti Folk Dance/Folk Song

28 January 2025 Tuesday IX Martyrs Day Vocal (Indian)solo

29 January 2025 Wednesday XI Martyrs Day Vocal (Western)Solo 

4 February 2025 Tuesday IX World Day of Social Justice Dance (Sattriya)

5 February 2025 Wednesday XI World Day of Social Justice Instrumental (Guitar)

CLASSWISE ASSEMBLY DATES: 2024-25
Senior Wing (Classes IX-XII)

IMPORTANT:

• Assemblies should be creative and they should have flavors of some important days/festivals/events that correspond.

• House In-charges Teachers will be notified of any contingencies pertaining to assemblies.

• The house on duty should ensure the smooth functioning of the Morning Assembly.

• NO BOLLYWOOD SONGS will be entertained during assembly. Except for Bhajans/Thematic/Patriotic/Folk Songs and if the song matches 
with the theme.

• LYRICS OF SONGS (VOCAL/DANCE) MUST BE VERIFIED by the Class Teacher/House Incharge and Music HOD.

• This is a tentative list; any changes in due course shall be notified.

*******************************

“Good friends, good books, and a sleepy conscience: this is the ideal life.”
- Mark Twain


